Univers™ II Total Shoulder System
Surgical Technique
Univers™ II Total Shoulder System
Implant Design Rationale
The Univers II humeral component was designed
to account for common anatomical variations of the
proximal humerus. Variable adjustment with respect
to the inclination angle, version, and head offset are

Glenoid Sizing Matrix—Radial Mismatch in mm
18 I Univers™ II Total Shoulder System
Ordering Information
Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Univers™ II Humeral Preparation Set AR-9226UBS
Univers II/Apex Combined Humeral Preparation Set AR-9226CC
Literature
Product Description Item Number
Shoulder Implant Identification Card pBR1-004853-EN
Univers II Total Shoulder System Surgical Technique LT1-0701-EN
Implants
Product Description Item Number
Humeral Stem, 5 mm × 105 mm AR-9100-05P
Humeral Stem, 6 mm × 115 mm AR-9100-06P
Humeral Stem, 7 mm × 140 mm AR-9100-07P
Humeral Stem, 8 mm × 143 mm AR-9100-08P
Humeral Stem, 9 mm × 146 mm AR-9100-09P
Humeral Stem, 10 mm × 148 mm AR-9100-10P
Humeral Stem, 11 mm × 151 mm AR-9100-11P
Humeral Stem, 12 mm × 151 mm AR-9100-12P
Humeral Stem, 13 mm × 151 mm AR-9100-13P
Humeral Stem, 14 mm × 151 mm AR-9100-14P
Humeral Stem, 15 mm × 151 mm AR-9100-15P
Humeral Head, 40 mm × 17 mm AR-9140-17P
Humeral Head, 42 mm × 17 mm AR-9142-17P
Humeral Head, 44 mm × 17 mm AR-9144-17P
Humeral Head, 44 mm × 19 mm AR-9144-19P
Humeral Head, 46 mm × 18 mm AR-9146-18P
Humeral Head, 46 mm × 20 mm AR-9146-20P
Humeral Head, 48 mm × 19 mm AR-9148-19P
Humeral Head, 48 mm × 21 mm AR-9148-21P
Humeral Head, 50 mm × 19 mm AR-9150-19P
Humeral Head, 50 mm × 21 mm AR-9150-21P
Humeral Head, 52 mm × 20 mm AR-9152-20P
Humeral Head, 52 mm × 22 mm AR-9152-22P
Humeral Head, 54 mm × 21 mm AR-9154-21P
Humeral Head, 54 mm × 23 mm AR-9154-23P
Humeral Head, 56 mm × 22 mm AR-9156-22P
Humeral Head, 56 mm × 24 mm AR-9156-24P
Univers II/Apex Trunnion Replacement Kit AR-9100TK
Product Description Item Number
Titanium Humeral Head, 40 mm × 17 mm AR-9140-17T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 42 mm x 17 mm AR-9142-17T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 44 mm × 17 mm AR-9144-17T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 46 mm × 18 mm AR-9146-18T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 48 mm × 19 mm AR-9148-19T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 50 mm × 19 mm AR-9150-19T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 52 mm × 20 mm AR-9152-20T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 54 mm × 21 mm AR-9154-21T*
Titanium Humeral Head, 56 mm × 22 mm AR-9156-22T*
*Available by special order
Univers II/Apex Disposable Pin Set (AR-9207S)
Product Description Item Number
Optional Subscapular Repair Kit: FiberTape® Tendon Compression Bridge Kit AR-7219
Univers II/Apex Disposable Pin Set AR-9207S
Steinmann Pin, 2.8 mm AR-9207
Kirschner Wire, 1.6 mm, qty. 2 AR-9208
Univers™ II Total Shoulder System I 19
Univers™ II Humeral Preparation Set
Univers II Humeral Preparation Set (AR-9226UBS)
Pic. Product Description Item Number
1 Univers II Broaches AR-9231-05/13
2
Univers II Reamer, 5 mm AR-9202-25H
Univers II Reamer, 7 mm AR-9202-01H
Univers II Reamer, 6 mm AR-9202-02H
3 Univers II Guide for Humeral Broach AR-9232
4 Univers/Eclipse™ Orientation Pin for Resection Guide AR-9202
5 Univers II Version Rod Bracket for Broach AR-9231-20
1
23 4
5